

March 24, 2000

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

> Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3 Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-19 and DPR-25 NRC Docket Nos. 50-237 and 50-249

LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2
Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-11 and NPF-18
NRC Docket Nos. 50-373 and 50-374

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2 Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-29 and DPR-30 NRC Docket Nos. 50-254 and 50-265

Subject:

Analysis of Instrument Channel Setpoint Error and

Instrument Loop Accuracy Methodology

Reference:

Letter from R. M. Krich (ComEd) to U.S. NRC, "Request for Technical Specifications Changes for Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3, LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2, and Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2, to Convert to Improved Standard Technical Specifications," dated March 3,

2000.

Commonwealth Edison (ComEd) Company in a letter dated March 3, 2000, referenced above, proposed changes to the Technical Specifications of Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-19, DPR-25, NPF-11, NPF-18, DPR-29 and DPR-30 for Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3, LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2, and Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2, respectively.

The purpose of this submittal is to respond to an NRC request for a copy of our engineering standard that defines a methodology for the determination of instrument setpoints, allowable values, and loop accuracy. The engineering standard is contained in Attachment 1 to this letter.



March 24, 2000 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 2

Should you have any questions concerning this submittal, please contact Mr. J. V. Sipek at (603) 663-3741.

Respectfully,

R. M. Krich

Vice President - Regulatory Services

Mylah

Attachment: Attachment 1 - Analysis of Instrument Channel Setpoint Error and

Instrument Loop Accuracy

cc: Regional Administrator - NRC Region III

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Dresden Nuclear Power Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - LaSalle County Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station